



STATE OF NEW JERSEY CONTRACT 83909
MOTOROLA PROCUREMENT PROPOSAL

VENDOR: MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.
C/O: WIRELESS Communications
153 Cooper Rd.
West Berlin, NJ 08091

ATTENTION: ANN O'KEEFE
PHONE: 856-745-4313
FAX: 856-753-9290

SHIP TO: MINOTOLA FIRE COMPANY
265 WHEAT RD.
MINOTOLA, NJ
ATTENTION: JOHN BELFI
FIRE AND EMS
MODEL 2.5
GLOUCESTER COUNTY PORTABLE RADIOS

DATE: OCTOBER 18, 2022

NJ STATE CONTRACT INFO		MODEL	DESCRIPTION	LIST UNIT PRICE	EXT UNIT PRICE	NJ STATE DISCOUNT	DISC UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
ITEM	LINE NO	COMMODITY CODE						
1	00002	726-88-085633 H98UCFPW6BN	APX6000LI 700/800MHZ PORTABLE 2.5	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 55,000.00	25%	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 41,250.00
1a	00002	726-88-085633 QA02756	ADD: 9600 TRUNKING OR 3600 DIGITAL TRUNKING	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 39,250.00	25%	\$ 1,177.50	\$ 29,437.50
1b	00002	726-88-085633 QA01648	ADD: ADVANCED SYSTEM KEY - HARDWARE KEY	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	25%	\$ 3.75	\$ 93.75
1c	00002	726-88-085633 QA00580	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	25%	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00
1d	00002	726-88-085633 Q947	ADD: RADIO PACKET DATA	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	25%	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
1e	00002	726-88-085633 G996	ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER P25 OTAP	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	25%	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
1f	00013	920-46-085647 H885BK	ENH: 2 YEAR REPAIR SERVICE ADVANTAGE	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,100.00	0%	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,100.00
2	00002	726-88-085633 NNTN7624	IMPRES VEHICLE CHARGER	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,730.00	20%	\$ 312.00	\$ 2,184.00
3	00002	726-88-085633 NNTN8575	XE SPEAKER MIC GREEN	\$ 480.00	\$ 11,040.00	20%	\$ 384.00	\$ 8,832.00
4	00002	726-88-085633 NNTN8860	APX DESK TOP CHARGER	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	20%	\$ 384.00	\$ 768.00
5	00002	726-88-085633 NNTN8844	APX MULTI CHARGER	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	20%	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	00002	726-88-085633 RLN6554	APX BLUE TOOTH MIC KIT WITH CHARGER	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	20%	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00
7	00002	726-88-085633 SVC	INSTALLATION OF VEHICLE CHARGERS	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	0%	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00
8			COUNTY CONTRACT PRICE	\$ (500.00)	\$ (500.00)	0%	\$ (500.00)	\$ (12,500.00)
NOTES:								
1. Terms and Prices are quoted from the NJ State Contract - 83909								
				TOTAL PRICE \$ 88,995.25				